

**SECTION-IIB**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 6326 OF 2011**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 16657 OF 2011**

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

CHHOTE LAL

...Petitioner

VERSUS

ROHTASH & ORS.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.03.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to file the Counter Affidavit."**

It is submitted that in compliance of the Order quoted above, Mr. A. P. Medh, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1-6 has on 17.07.2014 filed Counter Affidavit alongwith Annexure R-1 to R-3. Copy of the Counter Affidavit and Annexure R-1 to R-3 is being circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that this is a after notice matter and respondent Nos. 1 to 6 are represented through Mr. A.P. Medh, Advocate and Respondent No. 7 is represented through Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 16th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

**SK-C2**