

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6326/2011
(Against the final judgment and order dated 20.11.2008 passed by
the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in Crl. Appeal
No. 635-DB of 2006)

CHHOTE LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROHTASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing OT and office report)

Date : 18/07/2014

This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hari Om Yaduvanshi, Adv.

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.

For RR 1-6

Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanchit Dhawan, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh ,Adv.

For RR-7

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Dr. Monika Gusain, learned counsel for respondent No. 7 states
that she does not want to file counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he would like
to file rejoinder affidavit.

List the matter after pleadings are complete.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Meenakshi Kohli

Date: 2014.07.19

06:31:18 IST

Reason:

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER