

ITEM NO.119

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2490/2014

CHHOTE LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ROHTASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rounak Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Chander Yadav, AAG
Mr. A.S. Rishi, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since none appears even on the second call on behalf of the appellant, we request learned Advocate on Record for the respondent nos. 1 to 6 to serve notice on the appellant so that the matter may be taken up which we fix on November, 24, 2016.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-CUM-PS

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER