

ITEM NO.105

Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2490/2014

CHHOTE LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ROHTASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-04-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Chander Yadav, AAG
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR
Mr. Rounak Nayak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondents prays for adjournment of two weeks to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.4.

List the matter after two weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)